AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONYRACT

1 CONTRACT 0 CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENTARODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

0003/ 08/30/2012

4 RECUISITEONPURGHASE REQ. NO. S, PROJECT 8D, (if applicalvie)

& 1SSUED, CoLE FMPS

7. ADMINISTERED BY (if cthar than Item 6) CODE im pg

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

RCCM §23

BETHESDA MD 20814

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT 3ERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME ANG ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR ifo,. atreet, county, Stete acd ZiF Coce) 0 S AMENDMENT OF S8GLICITATION NO.

HUFFMAN DEBBIE

B, DATED (SEE TEM 1)

0 BOX 232
WISBURG OH 45338-0232

x 10A, MODIFICATHON OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
CPSC-N-12-0030

108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13
11/15/1L1‘

COBE A

IFAC?UTY CODE

[T sbove numberad solicitation is amanded a8 set fordh in ilem 14, The hoae andt date specifiod for receipt of Offers (s exterdad, [ ha not extendsd.
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this emendment prior (o the hour and date specified in the soficketion or 25 smendad, by one of the fatiowing mathods: {8) By compieting
Rems & st 15, and retirning copies of the amendrment (b} By acnowladging receint of this amandmant on sach copy of the offer submitted; or (¢ By
saparals Wter o slagram which inciudes & refarence to the solichation and amardment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECENVED AT
THE PLACE DEBIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AKD DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Moy
virkue Of this atsdment you dedies W chuige &h offer akoady submitied, such changs mey be mads by telegram of fetter, provided pach telegram or istter makes
referants to he soficitaton end this smarktment, Bnd is Icaived prior i he operung how and daie speckied.

12, ACCOUNTING AND ARPROPRIATION DATA [if required}

Met Inorease: $9,840.00
0100A12DPS 2012 1117900000 EXFMO04310 252E0

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN (TEM 14,

SHECRONE | 2, &‘{8 &ﬁﬁg% %FE%ER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: [Specify suthonly) THE CRANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE (N THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 15 MOUWFIED TG REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAN‘SE’.& {wch 85 changes in paying offce,
appropeston dats, ele.) SEY FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103

T THis SUPPLEMENTAL AOREEMENT 1§ ENTERED INTD FURGUANT T0 AUTHOHRITY OF

O OTHER (5060l fyns of modicatnn nd suhanty]
X ONTLATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43,103(a}

£ IMPORTANT:  Coetractor Frienot, [ requined 1o sign this Jocumen e mtam £ . copies io the issing offics.

W #

14 CESCRIFTION OF AMG
DUNS Number: W S
Hospital ID: 9V212016 Miami Valley,
COR:  Randelph Mitchell

Phone: {301) 304-69%62

Emall: rmitchellfepsc.gov

HY % QWCM’ION {Ongsrred by UCF section headi Asonfract sulect MRy whare feasisie 3

s hereby issued to provide incremental

Modificavion # 0003 to contract CPSC-R-12-0030 i
through April 30, 2013 in the amount of

funding for the period of January 1, 2013
$9,840,00. As a result:

Continued ...
Excet s rovided herein, 2l teems and sonditions of the docenent rafersnced in Bem SA or 104, s heratofors changed, remaing unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER {Type or pong

Doris B, Kessler

158 CONTRACTORIQFFEROR 160 DATE SIGNED

180 DAYE SIGNED 168, UM &TAT’E&& OF
rswmmﬁg T

{Rignarae of parenn Rutixited 18 xipn? u8;’)33/2f}12
NEN 7540041628070 STANDARD FORM 20 (REV, 10-83)
Previous extition unusabile Prascribed by GBA

FAR {48 CFR) 53,243



http:9,640.00
http:provi.de
mailto:r~itchell@cpsc.gov
http:AI'!'I.IU

REFERENCE NC. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC~R-12~0036/0003 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
HUFFMAN DEBBIE
TTEMNG SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY jJunNiT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) (8} ¢y [b} (E} (F)
1~ The quantity for Line item (€203 is increased
by 3,000, from 4,300 to 7,300.
2~ The quantity for Line item 0004 remains
unchanged,
As @ result of the above, funding for optiopn
period one is increased by $9,840.00 to a total
f $24,024.00.
Change Item {003 to read as follows({amouni shown:
is the obligated amount):
FIRST OPTION PERIOD
July 1, 2012 chrough June 30, 2013,
00G3 ROT TC EXCEED §825 jga 3.z28 9,840.00

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHEDL STATEMENT
CF WORK.

Quantity: 3,000 2 53.28 = $%,840.00

ALL OTHER TERM3 AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
ARD IN FULL TORCE AND EFFECT.

M TS 7 15 s




